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Course outline  

 

Unit Hours Topic No. Of 

lecture 

Lecture 

serial 

number 
 

I 

 

2 
 

Defining Impairment and Disability 

 

 Difference between disability, 

impairment and handicap 

 Factors affecting quality of life and 

coping 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

II 

 

15 
 

Community based rehabilitation 

 

 Introduction: Concept, principles, 

trends, issues and 

 Rehabilitation team. 

 Community based rehabilitation  

 Ethical issues and Rehabilitation 

 Council of India Disability and 

Rehabilitation devices 

 Rehabilitation of chronic diseases, 

Restorative 

rehabilitation and Vocational 

rehabilitation  

 Role of voluntary organizations 

 Guidance and counseling 

 Welfare measures by Government 

/Private sector 

 Roles and responsibilities of 

disability  nurse 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

1 

 

1 

 

1 
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7-8 

 

 

9-10 

 

 

11-12 

13 

 

14 

 

15 



 Visit to rehabilitation center  

 

2 16-17 

 

III 

 

4 

 

 Preventive and restorative measures 
 

 Restorative rehabilitation 

 Challenges in rehabilitation. 

 Psychosocial Rehabilitation 

 Role of the nurse in rehabilitation 

 Visit to physiotherapy unit  

 Field Visit: Artificial limbs 

manufacturing corporation , 

District disability rehabilitation 

center (DDRC) 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

1 
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20 
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IV 

 

9 
 

National programmes for rehabilitation of 

persons with disability 

 

 National Institutes, artificial limbs 

manufacturing Corporation, 

 District Disability  Rehabilitation 

Centers and their schemes 

 Regional rehabilitation centers etc. 

 Public policy in rehabilitation 

 

 Disability benefits and laws 

 The persons with disabilities act 

1995, 

 Mental rehabilitation and Multiple 

disabilities act 1992, 

 Legal and ethical issues in 

rehabilitation  

 Rehabilitation Council of India 

 Rehabilitation health team and 

different categories of team 

members. 

 Visit to School for specially 

challenged children  
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1 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

1 
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