Dr. D.Y.Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune

Dr. D.Y. Patil College of Nursing, Pimpri, Pune-18.

Semester VIII Fourth year BSc. Nursing

Subject:-Diability nursing

Faculty: - Ms. Gurpreet Bumrah

Course outline

Unit	Hours	Торіс	No. Of lecture	Lecture serial number
I	2	Defining Impairment and Disability		
		Difference between disability, impairment and handicap	1	1
		Factors affecting quality of life and coping	1	2
II	15	Community based rehabilitation		
		 Introduction: Concept, principles, trends, issues and 	1	3
		Rehabilitation team.	1	4
		Community based rehabilitation	1	5
		Ethical issues and Rehabilitation	1	6
		Council of India Disability and Rehabilitation devices	2	7-8
		 Rehabilitation of chronic diseases, Restorative 	2	9-10
		rehabilitation and Vocational		
		rehabilitation	2	11-12
		Role of voluntary organizationsGuidance and counseling	1	13
		Welfare measures by Government /Private sector	1	14
		 Roles and responsibilities of disability nurse 	1	15

		Visit to rehabilitation center	2	16-17
III	4	Preventive and restorative measures		
		Restorative rehabilitation Challenges in rehabilitation	1	18
		 Challenges in rehabilitation. Psychosocial Rehabilitation Role of the nurse in rehabilitation 	1	19
		Visit to physiotherapy unit	1	20
		Field Visit: Artificial limbs manufacturing corporation , District disability rehabilitation center (DDRC)	1	21
IV	9	National programmes for rehabilitation of persons with disability		
		National Institutes, artificial limbs manufacturing Corporation,	1	22
		District Disability Rehabilitation Centers and their schemes	1	23
		 Regional rehabilitation centers etc. Public policy in rehabilitation 	1	24
		 Disability benefits and laws The persons with disabilities act 1995, 	1	25
		 Mental rehabilitation and Multiple disabilities act 1992, 	1	26
		 Legal and ethical issues in rehabilitation 	1	27
		Rehabilitation Council of IndiaRehabilitation health team and	1	28
		different categories of team members.	1	29
		Visit to School for specially challenged children	1	30

References:

• Kamalam S; "Essentials in Community Health Nursing Practice"; Jaypee Brothers, Medical Publishers (P) Ltd, New Delhi.

- Marcia Stanhope & Lancaster Jeanette; "Community Health Nursing Process and practice for promoting health"; The C V Mosby Co, St Louis Toronto, 184
- Dianne Watkins; Judy Edwards; Pam Gastrell; "Community Health Nursing"
 Frameworks for Practice"; Elsevier Health Sciences- 2003
- Jenny little wood; "Current issues in Community Nursing" Primary Health Care in practice"; Elsevier Health Sciences; 1999.
- Karon Saucier Lundy; Sharyn James; "Caring for the Public Health" Jones & Barlett Publishers –2001.
- Philis E Schubert; Janice E (EDT)" Community Health Nursing: Caring in action"; Thomson Delmor learning; -2003.
- Lloyd F Novick; Gleen P Mays; :Public Health Administration; Principles for population based management"; Jones and Bartlett Publishers;-2005
- Dianne Watkins; Judy Edwards; Pam Gastrell; "Community Health Nursing" Frameworks for Practice"; Elsevier Health Sciences- 2003.
- www.liberty.edu/disabilitysupport